### 503128850 01/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3175459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANNA STANEC	12/18/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANNA STANEC REVOCABLE TRUST	
Street Address:	98 RICE BRANCH ROAD	
City:	ASHEVILLE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28804	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D593745
Patent Number:	7311111
Patent Number:	5727584

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-382-0700

Email: rakgun@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8/4009-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER
SIGNATURE: /robert c faber/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** source=01694927#page1.tif source=01694927#page2.tif

PATENT 503128850 REEL: 034667 FRAME: 0840

12/19/

File: 8/4009-1

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, George J. STANEC, deceased, was the owner of the two United States Letters Patents and the one United States Design Letters Patent set forth in SCHEDULE A, annexed hereto.

WHEREAS, Assignment of certain personal property of George J. STANEC was performed by the Clerk of the Superior Court of Buncombe County, State of North Carolina.

WHEREAS, the Clerk of the Superior Court of Buncombe County, State of North Carolina, executed an Assignment of Year's Allowance in their File No. 14E001793, on November 14, 2014, of the United States Letters Patent and the United States Design Letters Patent set forth in SCHEDULE A to Anna STANEC, an individual, residing at 98 Rice Branch Road, Asheville, NC 28807, who acquired all the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents and to the United States Design Letters Patents are forth in SCHEDULE A.

WHEREAS, Anna STANEC, the individual Assignce of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Buncombe County, State of North Carolina wishes to transfer the said Patents in SCHEDULE A to her Revocable Trust.

NOW, THEREFORE, Anna STANEC (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") assigns and sets over to the Anna STANEC Revocable Trust (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), at the address above, of which Anna STANEC is the Trustee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the United States Letters Patents and United States Design Letters Patent set forth in SCHEDULE A, and reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement.

Date: 2/18/20/4

Anna STANEC

{01690762.1}

p.03

13: .

File: 8/4009-1

## SCHEDULE A

Our File	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
D/4009-6	U.S. D593,745	June 9, 2009	Cane Bottom Region
P/4009-5	U.S. 7,311,111	December 25, 2007	Connector For Cane Handle
P/4009-4	U.S. 5,727,584	March 17, 1998	Cane Including Attachment Plug

{01690762.1}

PATENT REEL: 034667 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 01/08/2015**